AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE GARNER ROAD YMCA IN WAKE 2 

COUNTY. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Garner 5 
Road Young Men's Christian Association, Incorporated, a nonprofit organization, the 6 
sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the 2007-2008 fiscal year to 7 
be used to repair the roof and upgrade the air-conditioning system. 8 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2007. 9